

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

WPS No. 8676 of 2022

Ramkapur Kurre **Versus** State of Chhattisgarh

20.06.2023	Mr. Awadh Tripathi, Advocate for Petitioner. Mr. Sandeep Dubey, Dy. Advocate General for Respondent-State. Heard. Learned State counsel accepts notice on behalf of respondents no. 1, 2 & 4, hence PF is not required to be paid for issuance of notice to these respondents. He prays for and is granted four weeks' time to file reply. Issue notice to respondents no. 3 and 5 on payment of process fee as per rules. Notice be made returnable within four weeks. List this case immediately after four weeks. Sd/- (Parth Prateem Sahu) Judge
/pāwān	